ORDERS the Corporation to pay compensatory 
and punitive damages as follows: the payment 
of f ive hundred dollars ($500.00) to each union 
off icer, namely Robert Mulvin, Dennis Wright and 
Kim Evans; the payment of f ive thousand dollars 
($5,000.00) to Mr. Ken Mooney, and the payment 
of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to 
the Union;
DECREES that, except for the twenty (20) days 
that the Corporation is being given to pay the above-
mentioned damages, this award is immediately 
enforceable, notwithstanding any remedy that may 
be sought, unless otherwise decided by higher courts;